
DISTRICT COUNCILLOR REPORT FOR 16TH DECEMBER 2024 TOWN 
COUNCIL MEETING CLLR KIM BLOXHAM, CLLR KEVIN BLAKEY, CLLR 
SAM HAWKINS. 

Christmas Holiday Recycling and Waste Collections 

Your usual collection day: When you will have your 
collection:

Wed 25 Dec Fri 27 Dec

Thu 26 Dec Sat 28 Dec

Fri 27 Dec Mon 30 Dec

Mon 30 Dec Tue 31 Dec

Tue 31 Dec Thu 02 Jan

Wed 01 Jan Fri 03 Jan

Thu 02 Jan Sat 04 Jan

Fri 03 Jan Mon 06 Jan

Mon 06 Jan Tue 07 Jan

Tue 07 Jan Wed 08 Jan



Collections return to normal from Mon 13 Jan


Christmas Tree Recycling in Cranbrook 

Rush Meadow Road on Wednesday 8th January 2025 8.30am to 11.30am.


Romaquip Electric Recycling Vehicle 

Eddc is one of the first local authorities to invest in this leading edge kerbside sort electric 
vehicle.  The vehicle represents the latest in recycling and waste technology, marking an 
important step towards a more sustainable future.


The initial deployment will focus on collections in the Cranbrook, Tithebarn & West Clyst 
areas of the district

Wed 08 Jan Thu 09 Jan

Thu 09 Jan Fri 10 Jan

Fri 10 Jan Sat 11 Jan


